University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/82 Olo. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 26-December-2022

NOTIFICATION
Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to Ph.D. - Physics.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of Ph.D.
- Physics in the School of Physics during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the
minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO HTNO NAME
GENERAL
1 27058011 HARSHA SREEKUMAR
2 22058006 AVUIT GHOSH
3 22058037 SOUMYODIP BANDYOPADHYAY
4 23058004 ANSHUMAN DAS
5 11058019 BHAGYAR
6 22058007 BIDISHA BAG
7 22058034 SOMDEEP DEY
8 11058057 PRUTHWIN P B
9 22058008 BUITA BOSE
10 * 22058012 GOPAL MISTRY
11 27058015 NEETHU M
12 21058011 GAZIJUNAID
13 24058016 LEKSHMISM
14 24058005 ANIJALIP M
15 30058006 RAVITHEJA KANDALAM
16 22058026 SAMPRITI ROY
17 # 25058003 BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
18 21058006 ANKUR CHHABRA
19 22058002 ANINDITA GUPTA
20 27058001 ABHUITH SHARMA
21 23058020 SOUMYASHREE DAS ADHIKARI
22 # 28058001 ABHISHEK THAKUR
23 22058003 ANISHA HAZRA
24 29058005 PIYUSH PANDEY
25 22058038 SOUVIK SARKAR
26 24058015 KEERTHIK

25058016 SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
25058011 NISHANT BHARALI
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22058012
21058003
21058005
22058033
30058011
11058053
11058036
21058027
21058020
30058004
25058013
25058003
28058001
24058015
23058013
11058058
25058014
27058020
23058007
11058071
25058008
11058039
27058021
27058002
24058013
11058012
11058062
22058017
21058023
23058008
11058005
23058002
25058017
11058015
11058048
11058035
25058016
25058011
22058040
22058028
21058015

GAURI SHARMA
RAJESH NAHAKA

GOPAL MISTRY

AJAY ATWAL

ANKITA GAUTAM
SNEHANKUR BISWAS
VICKY RAJ MADDALA
PRAJAKTA DATTAKUMAR DANGE
KISHAN KHATRI

ROHIT KUMAR MEENA
PHAMEI RUMTHAO
GUGULOTH CHANTI
PRIYAM RABHA
BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
ABHISHEK THAKUR
KEERTHI K

RAJESH NAHAKA
PURUSHOTHAMAN M
RAJASHREE BHUYAN
SUHAIL MOHAMED
BIKRAM KESHARI BEHERA
SURYAPRAKASH KANDI
JOSEPH SOREN
KUNCHALA SIVA KUMAR
SURABHIR'S

AHMED LAFEEF EN
KARTHIKA PRIYADARSINI

ARUNKARTHIHEYAN THIYAGARAJAN

SALIVOJU VENKATESHWARLU
MOU GORAI

PRIYALAXMI SAHU
DEBASMITA SAHOO

AMAR NAYAK

AKASH KUMAR SHARMA
UNNATI BORA

BANKA RAJU

MUDRABOINA MALLESH
KAVALI ANJANEYULU
SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
NISHANT BHARALI

SUBHADIP SANTRA

SAYAN DAS

MOHAMMAD MOTAQID KHAN



6 @ 11058024 DILEEP KUMAR UPADHYAY
7 @ 22058023 PRINCY PRIYA

*=SC, ** = ST, #= OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD,

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at
College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions
is as below.

Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
1. 10th Certificate
2. 12th Certificate
3. Bachelor Degree Certificate
4. Bachelor Degree Marks Memo
5. Master’s Degree Certificate
6. Master’s Degree Marks Memo
7. GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)
8. M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)
9. Copy of UOH Admission Application
10. Recent passport size photo
11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
13. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1%t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/fOBCCERT .pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs. 9150/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4945 /-.

D. Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL.: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examinations
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