

## **University of Hyderabad**

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/82

O/o. the Controller of Examinations Dated: 26-December-2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to Ph.D. - Physics.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based on their performance in the entrance examination and Interview for admission to the first semester of **Ph.D.**- **Physics** in the **School of Physics** during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for 2022.

SNO		HTNO	NAME
	GENERAL		
1		27058011	HARSHA SREEKUMAR
2		22058006	AVIJIT GHOSH
3		22058037	SOUMYODIP BANDYOPADHYAY
4		23058004	ANSHUMAN DAS
5		11058019	BHAGYA R
6		22058007	BIDISHA BAG
7		22058034	SOMDEEP DEY
8		11058057	PRUTHWIN P B
9		22058008	BIJITA BOSE
10	*	22058012	GOPAL MISTRY
11		27058015	NEETHU M
12		21058011	GAZI JUNAID
13		24058016	LEKSHMI S M
14		24058005	ANJALI P M
15		30058006	RAVITHEJA KANDALAM
16		22058026	SAMPRITI ROY
17	#	25058003	BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
18		21058006	ANKUR CHHABRA
19		22058002	ANINDITA GUPTA
20		27058001	ABHIJITH SHARMA
21		23058020	SOUMYASHREE DAS ADHIKARI
22	#	28058001	ABHISHEK THAKUR
23		22058003	ANISHA HAZRA
24		29058005	PIYUSH PANDEY
25		22058038	SOUVIK SARKAR
26	#	24058015	KEERTHI K
27	@	25058016	SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
28	@	25058011	NISHANT BHARALI

29		25058005	GAURI SHARMA
30	#	23058013	RAJESH NAHAKA

## RESERVED

1	*	22058012	GOPAL MISTRY
2	*	21058003	AJAY ATWAL
3	*	21058005	ANKITA GAUTAM
4	*	22058033	SNEHANKUR BISWAS
5	*	30058011	VICKY RAJ MADDALA
6	*	11058053	PRAJAKTA DATTAKUMAR DANGE
7	*	11058036	KISHAN KHATRI
1	**	21058027	ROHIT KUMAR MEENA
2	**	21058020	PHAMEI RUMTHAO
3	**	30058004	GUGULOTH CHANTI
4	**	25058013	PRIYAM RABHA
1	#	25058003	BEDANTA KUMAR DEKA
2	#	28058001	ABHISHEK THAKUR
3	#	24058015	KEERTHI K
4	#	23058013	RAJESH NAHAKA
5	#	11058058	PURUSHOTHAMAN M
6	#	25058014	RAJASHREE BHUYAN
7	#	27058020	SUHAIL MOHAMED
8	#	23058007	BIKRAM KESHARI BEHERA
9	#	11058071	SURYAPRAKASH KANDI
10	#	25058008	JOSEPH SOREN
11	#	11058039	KUNCHALA SIVA KUMAR
12	#	27058021	SURABHI R S
13	#	27058002	AHMED LAFEEF EN
14	#	24058013	KARTHIKA PRIYADARSINI
15	#	11058012	ARUNKARTHIHEYAN THIYAGARAJAN
16	#	11058062	SALIVOJU VENKATESHWARLU
17	#	22058017	MOU GORAI
18	#	21058023	PRIYALAXMI SAHU
19	#	23058008	DEBASMITA SAHOO
20	#	11058005	AMAR NAYAK
21	#	23058002	AKASH KUMAR SHARMA
22	#	25058017	UNNATI BORA
23	#	11058015	BANKA RAJU
24	#	11058048	MUDRABOINA MALLESH
25	#	11058035	KAVALI ANJANEYULU
1	@	25058016	SURENDRA KUMAR GOUR
2	@	25058011	NISHANT BHARALI
3	@	22058040	SUBHADIP SANTRA
4	@	22058028	SAYAN DAS
5	@	21058015	MOHAMMAD MOTAQID KHAN

- 6 @ 11058024 DILEEP KUMAR UPADHYAY
- 7 @ 22058023 PRINCY PRIYA

\*=SC, \*\* = ST, # = OBC, @ = EWS, \*\*\* = PH/PWD,

## Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4 January, 2023 at 9:00 AM at College of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions is as below.

**Reporting:** 09:00 Hrs

Attendance: 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs

Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

- **B.** Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.
  - 1. 10th Certificate
  - 2. 12th Certificate
  - 3. Bachelor Degree Certificate
  - 4. Bachelor Degree Marks Memo
  - 5. Master's Degree Certificate
  - 6. Master's Degree Marks Memo
  - 7. GATE/JRF/NET Score Card (If applicable)
  - 8. M.Phil. Degree Certificate (If applicable)
  - 9. Copy of UOH Admission Application
  - 10. Recent passport size photo
  - 11. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied
  - 12. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure I to V) available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf</a>
  - 13. Category Certificate SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily rejected.

**Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates:** Candidates applying under OBC category are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019. (Format available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf</a>)

**Specific instruction for EWS candidates:** Candidates applying under EWS category should submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022. (Format available at <a href="http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf">http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf</a>)

- C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except PH) are required to pay Rs. 9150/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4945 /-.
- **D.** Consequential Vacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or

cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be considered.

- **E. Tie Breaking:** In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and compete for one seat.)
  - a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).
  - b. **Second criterion:** Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous year/semester will be considered.
  - c. **Third criterion:** Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.
  - d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
- **F.** Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.
- **G.** In all case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.
- H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

**Controller of Examinations**